BILLING 2023
HIGHLIGHTED IN YELLOW

EXETER

JENKINS TWP
NANTICOKE
PITTSTON CITY
PLAINS

PLYMOUTH TWP
SUGAR NOTCH
WEST PITTSTON
WILKES-BARRE TWP
WVSA

FORTY FORT

WARRIOR RUN
WEST WYOMING
YATESVILLE

ASHLEY

EXETER-BLLD ON CONSMTN
HANOVER

JENKINS TWP
NANTICOKE

PITTSTON CITY
PITTSTON TWP
PLAINS

PLYMOUTH TwP
SUGAR NOTCH

WEST PITTSTON
WILKES-BARRE SEWER
WILKES-BARRE TWP
WVSA

WYOMING BORO

EDWARDSVILLE
PITTSTON TWP
ASHLEY
WILKES-BARRE SEWER

HANOVER
WYOMING BORO

CHANGES

FREQUENCY

QUARTERLY
QUARTERLY
QUARTERLY
QUARTERLY
QUARTERLY
QUARTERLY
QUARTERLY
QUARTERLY
QUARTERLY
QUARTERLY

QUARTERLY

QUARTERLY
QUARTERLY
QUARTERLY

QUARTERLY

QUARTERLY @2021

QUARTERLY
QUARTERLY
QUARTERLY
QUARTERLY
QUARTERLY
QUARTERLY
QUARTERLY
QUARTERLY
QUARTERLY
QUARTERLY
QUARTERLY
QUARTERLY

QUARTERLY

TYPE

RESIDENTIAL
RESIDENTIAL
RESIDENTIAL
RESIDENTIAL
RESIDENTIAL
RESIDENTIAL
RESIDENTIAL
RESIDENTIAL
RESIDENTIAL
RESIDENTIAL

RES & COM

RES & COM
RES & COM
RES & COM

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL

SEMI ANNUAL- MAR & OCT RES & COM

ANNUAL-JUNE
ANNUAL-JUNE
ANNUAL-JUNE

ANNUAL-BY JUN 1
ANNUAL - JUNE

WILKES-BARRE RECYCLING ANNUAL-OCT

SUSCON (PITTSTON TWP)

~ MONTHLY

RESIDENTIAL
RESIDENTIAL
RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL
RESIDENTIAL
RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

$34.25-RES

RATE
$45.50
$25.00
$31.25
$82.50
$18.00
$65.00
$48.50
$65.00
$21.00

$55.00 +

MTR

$50.00
$42.00
$20.00

$15.00
$45.50
$12.50
$72.50
$37.50
$82.50
$70.00
$27.60
$60.00
$48.50
$65.00
$25.00
$42.00
$55.00 +

$50.00

$25.00
$10.00
$50.00
$50.00

$50.00
$50.00 @ 2019
$50.00

$75.00

$65.50-

INTEREST
1.5% QUARTERLY
1.5% QUARTERLY
1.5% QUARTERLY

NONE
1.5% QUARTERLY
1.5% QUARTERLY
1.5% QUARTERLY
1.5% QUARTERLY
1.5% QUARTERLY
1.5% QUARTERLY

1.5% QUARTERLY

1.5% QUARTERLY
1.5% QUARTERLY
1.5% QUARTERLY

NONE
1.5% QUARTERLY
NONE
1.5% QUARTERLY
1.5% QUARTERLY
NONE
1.5% QUARTERLY
1.5% QUARTERLY
1.5% QUARTERLY
1.5% QUARTERLY
1.5% QUARTERLY
3% QUARTERLY
1.5% QUARTERLY
1.5% QUARTERLY

NONE

3% SEMI-ANNUAL
6% ANNUAL
NONE
12% ANNUAL

NONE
NONE
1.5% ANNUAL

NONE @ 11-2019

DISCOUNT
2%
2%

NONE

NONE

10%

2%
2%

$10.00
2%
2%

2%

2%

2%

2%
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE

NONE

2% (1ST BILL)

NONE
10%
3%
NONE
NONE
NONE

6% YR

4% SEMI ANNUAL  SEMI-ANNUALJUL 15

PAY

LAST DAY FOR BEFORE
DISCOUNT PENALTY
DUE DATE 45
DUE DATE 45

N/A 30
N/A 30
DUE DATE 45
DUE DATE 45
DUE DATE 45
DUE DATE 30
30 DAYS 45
DUE DATE 60

END OF QTR 1 ENDOFQTR

DUE DATE 45
JAN 31 45
DUE DATE 45
N/A 60
N/A 45
N/A 30
N/A 45
N/A 30
N/A 30
N/A 30
N/A 45
N/A 45
N/A 45
N/A 30
N/A 30
N/A 45
N/A 60
N/A 'END OF QTR
DUE DATE 60
N/A 60
30 DAYS 60
30 DAYS 60
N/A JUNE 30
N/A 60
N/A 60

YEAR-FEB 15
MONTHLY

PENALTY
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%

10%

10%
10%
10%
25%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
5%
10%
10%
10%
10%
6%
10%
10%

10%

10%
5%
25%
6%
10%
10%
6%

NONE @ 11-

2019

METER
MINIMUM
GALLONS

$65.50/EDU

15000
12000
12000
12000
12000
15000
12000
22500
12000
12000
12000
15000
12000
12000

12000




