BILLING 2023 CHANGES						LAST DAY FOR	PAY BEFORE		METER MINIMUM
HIGHLIGHTED IN YELLOW	FREQUENCY	TYPE	RATE	INTEREST	DISCOUNT	DISCOUNT	PENALTY	PENALTY	GALLONS
EXETER JENKINS TWP	QUARTERLY	RESIDENTIAL	\$45.50	1.5% QUARTERLY	2%	DUE DATE	45	10%	State of the
	QUARTERLY	RESIDENTIAL	\$25.00	1.5% QUARTERLY	2%	DUE DATE	45	10%	
NANTICOKE	QUARTERLY	RESIDENTIAL	\$31.25	1.5% QUARTERLY	NONE	N/A	30	10%	
PITTSTON CITY	QUARTERLY	RESIDENTIAL	\$82.50	NONE	NONE	N/A	30	10%	
PLAINS	QUARTERLY	RESIDENTIAL	\$18.00	1.5% QUARTERLY	10%	DUE DATE	45	10%	
PLYMOUTH TWP	QUARTERLY	RESIDENTIAL	\$65.00	1.5% QUARTERLY	2%	DUE DATE	45	10%	
SUGAR NOTCH	QUARTERLY	RESIDENTIAL	\$48.50	1.5% QUARTERLY	2%	DUE DATE	45	10%	
WEST PITTSTON	QUARTERLY	RESIDENTIAL	\$65.00	1.5% QUARTERLY	\$10.00	DUE DATE	30	10%	
WILKES-BARRE TWP	QUARTERLY	RESIDENTIAL	\$21.00	1.5% QUARTERLY	2%	30 DAYS	45	10%	
WVSA	QUARTERLY	RESIDENTIAL	\$55.00 +	1.5% QUARTERLY	2%	DUE DATE	60	10%	
\$34.25-RES \$65.50									
FORTY FORT	QUARTERLY	RES & COM	MTR	1.5% QUARTERLY	2%	END OF QTR 1	END OF QTR	10%	\$65.50/EDU
LARKSVILLE	QUARTERLY	RES & COM	\$25.00	1.5% QUARTERLY	2%	DUE DATE	60	10%	For the state
WARRIOR RUN	QUARTERLY	RES & COM	\$50.00	1.5% QUARTERLY	2%	DUE DATE	45	10%	
WEST WYOMING	QUARTERLY	RES & COM	\$42.00	1.5% QUARTERLY	2%	JAN 31	45	10%	
YATESVILLE	QUARTERLY	RES & COM	\$20.00	1.5% QUARTERLY	2%	DUE DATE	45	10%	
ASHLEY	QUARTERLY	COMMERCIAL	\$15.00	NONE	NONE	N/A	60	25%	15000
EXETER-BLLD ON CONSMTN	QUARTERLY @2021	COMMERCIAL	\$45.50	1.5% QUARTERLY	NONE	N/A	45	10%	12000
HANOVER	QUARTERLY	COMMERCIAL	\$12.50	NONE	NONE	N/A	30	10%	12000
JENKINS TWP	QUARTERLY	COMMERCIAL	\$72.50	1.5% QUARTERLY	NONE	N/A	45	10%	12000
NANTICOKE	QUARTERLY	COMMERCIAL	\$37.50	1.5% QUARTERLY	NONE	N/A	30	10%	12000
PITTSTON CITY	QUARTERLY	COMMERCIAL	\$82.50	NONE	NONE	N/A	30	10%	15000
PITTSTON TWP	QUARTERLY	COMMERCIAL	\$70.00	1.5% QUARTERLY	NONE	N/A	30	5%	12000
PLAINS	QUARTERLY	COMMERCIAL	\$27.60	1.5% QUARTERLY	NONE	N/A	45	10%	22500
PLYMOUTH TWP	QUARTERLY	COMMERCIAL	\$60.00	1.5% QUARTERLY	NONE	N/A	45	10%	12000
SUGAR NOTCH	QUARTERLY	COMMERCIAL	\$48.50	1.5% QUARTERLY	NONE	N/A	45	10%	12000
WEST PITTSTON	QUARTERLY	COMMERCIAL	\$65.00	1.5% QUARTERLY	NONE	N/A	30	10%	12000
WILKES-BARRE SEWER	QUARTERLY	COMMERCIAL	\$25.00	3% QUARTERLY	NONE	N/A	30	6%	15000
WILKES-BARRE TWP	QUARTERLY	COMMERCIAL	\$42.00	1.5% QUARTERLY	NONE	N/A	45	10%	12000
WVSA	QUARTERLY	COMMERCIAL	\$55.00 +	1.5% QUARTERLY	NONE	N/A	60	10%	12000
				•					
WYOMING BORO	QUARTERLY	COMMERCIAL	\$50.00	NONE	NONE	N/A	END OF QTR	10%	12000
EDWARDSVILLE	SEMI ANNUAL- MAR & OCT	RES & COM	\$25.00	3% SEMI-ANNUAL	2% (1ST BILL)	DUE DATE	60	10%	
PITTSTON TWP	ANNUAL-JUNE	RESIDENTIAL	\$10.00	6% ANNUAL	NONE	N/A	60	5%	de la constante de la constant
ASHLEY	ANNUAL-JUNE	RESIDENTIAL	\$50.00	NONE	10%	30 DAYS	60	25%	white and
WILKES-BARRE SEWER	ANNUAL-JUNE	RESIDENTIAL	\$50.00	12% ANNUAL	3%	30 DAYS	60	6%	
LIANOVED									
HANOVER	ANNUAL-BY JUN 1	RESIDENTIAL	\$50.00	NONE	NONE	N/A	JUNE 30	10%	
WYOMING BORO	ANNUAL - JUNE	RESIDENTIAL	\$50.00 @ 2019	NONE	NONE	N/A	60	10%	
WILKES-BARRE RECYCLING	ANNUAL-OCT	RESIDENTIAL	\$50.00	1.5% ANNUAL	NONE	N/A	60	6%	
					6% YR	YEAR-FEB 15		NONE @ 11-	NAS A. R.
SUSCON (PITTSTON TWP)	MONTHLY	RESIDENTIAL	\$75.00	NONE @ 11-2019		SEMI-ANNUAL JUL 15	MONTHLY	2019	